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
broker will provide none of the following services: (a)  present offers to purchase directly to the seller;  (b) 
advise the seller as to the merits of the offer;  (c) assist the seller in developing, communicating or 
presenting counteroffers; and (d) participate on the seller’s behalf in negotiations leading to the sale of the 
listing property.  Indicate by Y (yes) or N (no) in this field. 
 
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK 
SIZE       TYPE 
N=None      N=None 
U=Unknown     U=Unknown 
O=Over 1,100 Gallons    H=Heating Oil 
L=Less than 1, 100 Gallons   O=Other 
EX: If an underground storage tank contains over 1, 100 gallons of heating oil, you would enter: O – H 
EX: If an underground tank held less than 1, 100 gallons of an unknown substance, you would enter: L – 
U 
 
FINISHED LIVING AREA 
These fields are to be used for approx. finished living square feet only. 
Above grade living area: Heated Living Area on any level, which is AT, or ABOVE grade.  This area 
SHOULD NOT included the finished areas of basements, nor should it include the finished lower level 
areas of a Raised Ranch, unfinished rooms on any level or additional finished areas outside the main 
dwelling such as a carriage house. 
Below Grade Living Area: Finished, Heated Living Area which is below grade, and/or EXTRANEOUS 
(separate) to the main living area can be included in this field; such as finished basements, the finished 
portion of the lower level of a Raised Ranch, finished attics, carriage houses, etc. 
 
 
APPROXIMATE LIVING AREA SOURCE - Please indicate the source from which the value for the 
“Approximate Above Grade Living Area” field was obtained.   
 

 

 
STANDARD ROOM ABBREVIATION GUIDE 

To keep the MLS book consistent the following room abbreviations are to be used when filling in the keywords separated by commas. 
Lower Level, First Floor Rooms, Second Floor Rooms, Third Floor Rooms 

 
MAIN ROOMS 
DR  Dining Room 
FDR  Formal Dining Room 
K  Kitchen 
EIK  Eat in Kitchen 
KDA  Kitchen w/ Dining Area 
PTRY Pantry 
LR  Living Room 
DBLLR Double Living Room 
BEDROOMS 
BR  Bedroom 
MBR   Master Bedroom 

TBR  Twin Bedroom 
SBR  Small Bedroom 
 
BATH  
B  Bath 
FESH Fiberglass Enclsd. Shower  
PESH Plastic Enclosed Shower 
TBTS Tile Bath w/ Tub & Shower 
OBT  Old Bath w/Tub 
OBTS Old Bath w/ Tub & Shower 
TBT  Tile Bath w/ Tub 
BSS  Bathroom w/ Shower Stall 

TBSS Tile Bath w/Shower Stall 
BT  Bath w/ Tub 
BTS  Bath w/ Tub & Shower 
LAV  Lavette 
WHRL Whirlpool 
 
MISCELLANEOUS ROOMS 
CH  Center Hall 
DEN  Den 
EF  Entry Foyer 
EH  Entry Hall 
FR  Family Room 

FP   Fireplace 
FLRM  Florida Room 
LDRY  Laundry Room 
LIB   Library 
PRCH  Porch 
RH   Rear Hall 
RECRM  Recreation Room 
SOLRM  Solarium 
STDY  Study 
SNRM  Sun Room 
VEST  Vestibule 
WKSHOP  Workshop 
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